



City of Moore Oklahoma

301 N. Broadway, Moore, OK 73160 | (405) 793-5000 | www.cityofmoore.com

NOTICE TO PROCEED

DATE: July 26, 2016
TO: Rudy Construction
PROJECT: SE 4th St. Trail
I-07-E-URG

The City of Moore has considered the budget submitted by you for the above referenced project.

You are hereby notified the budget has been accepted in the amount of \$805,341.92.

You are required to return an acknowledged copy of Notice to Proceed to the City of Moore.

Dated this 26th day of July, 2016.

By: _____

Jared Jakubowski, Grants Manager

ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE

Receipt of the foregoing Notice to Proceed is hereby acknowledge by Devy Walker
this 26th day of July, 2016.

By: _____

Title: President

SCHEDULE OF PAY ITEMS (PAVING)

Phase 2 - Eastern to S. Bryant

OKC Spec Book #	Pay Item #	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Sub-Total
200	00	Unclassified Excavation (0-200 C.Y.)	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	621	\$ 12,420.00
305	01	Curb & Gutter (2'-8") (8" Barrier) (0-500')	L.F.	\$ 28.00	75	\$ 2,100.00
801	00	Construction Staking (Construction Survey)	Day	\$ 1,250.00	2.5	\$ 3,125.00
812	01	Remove Sidewalk (Width)	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	573	\$ 5,730.00
812	02	Remove Curb & Gutter	L.F.	\$ 7.00	450	\$ 3,150.00
812	03	Concrete Pavement Removal	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	1370	\$ 13,700.00
812	04	Asphalt Pavement Removal	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	53	\$ 530.00
823	00	Sidewalk (6')	S.Y.	\$ 55.00	3936	\$ 216,480.00
823	03	6" P.C. Conc. Driveway (HES)	S.Y.	\$ 65.00	1370	\$ 89,050.00
830	00	Wheelchair Ramp	S.Y.	\$ 100.00	230	\$ 23,000.00
830	01	Tactile Markers/Truncated Domes	S.F.	\$ 25.00	170	\$ 4,250.00
840	04	Solid Slab Sodding (U-3 Bermuda)	S.Y.	\$ 3.00	3050	\$ 9,150.00
900	03	Filter Fabric Silt Fence- Complete In Place	L.F.	\$ 2.00	3158	\$ 6,316.00
Total Cost:						\$ 389,001.00

SCHEDULE OF PAY ITEMS (DRAINAGE)

OKC Spec Book #	Pay Item #	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Sub-Total
404	01	Concrete Class A	C.Y.	\$ 850.00	10	\$ 8,500.00
459	01	Adjust Manhole to Grade 2 + 9 ATT	Ea.	\$ 500.00	9	\$ 4,500.00
826	04	Handrail (Steel) (3")	L.F.	\$ 100.00	40	\$ 4,000.00
No Item	--	Segmental Block Retaining Wall	S.F.	\$ 45.00	3394	\$ 152,730.00
No Item	--	Replacement of Cast Iron Hood	EA.	\$ 600.00	3	\$ 1,800.00
Total Cost:						\$ 171,530.00

SCHEDULE OF PAY ITEMS (TRAFFIC)

OKC Spec Book #	Pay Item #	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Sub-Total
713	08	2" Traffic Signal Conduit Trenched	L.F.	\$ 12.00	86	\$ 1,032.00
713	10	3" Traffic Signal Conduit Trenched	L.F.	\$ 18.00	15	\$ 270.00
713	11	3" Traffic Signal Conduit (Bored)	L.F.	\$ 30.00	137	\$ 4,110.00
714	04	(5) Conductor Traffic Signal Electrical Cable	L.F.	\$ 3.00	438	\$ 1,314.00
714	09	(12) Conductor Traffic Signal Electrical Cable	L.F.	\$ 5.50	195	\$ 1,072.50
722	00	Pedestrian Push Button and Sign (8)	Ea.	\$ 900.00	2	\$ 1,800.00
724	04	Pole and Specified 25' Mast Arm(S)(Installed)	Ea.	\$ 10,320.00	1	\$ 10,320.00
724	06	Pole and Specified 35' Mast Arm(S)(Installed)	Ea.	\$ 16,200.00	1	\$ 16,200.00
724	68	Pedestal Pole with 10' Mounting Height (Pedestrian Signals)	Ea.	\$ 1,020.00	2	\$ 2,040.00
725	00	Structural Concrete	C.Y.	\$ 1,080.00	8.1	\$ 8,748.00
725	01	Reinforcing Steel	LBS.	\$ 2.50	837	\$ 2,092.50
726	00	Pull Box Type I (9)	Ea.	\$ 780.00	2	\$ 1,560.00
726	01	Pull Box Type II (9)	Ea.	\$ 1,020.00	1	\$ 1,020.00
729	00	Sheet Aluminum Panel Signs	S.F.	\$ 30.00	38	\$ 1,140.00
729	02	Mast Arm Mounted Signs	S.F.	\$ 45.00	10	\$ 450.00
729	10	Remove and Relocate Sign	Ea.	\$ 100.00	21	\$ 2,100.00
733	00	Square Steel Sign Post	Ea.	\$ 115.00	9	\$ 1,035.00
735	00	Traffic Stripe (Plastic) (4 Inch Wide)	L.F.	\$ 1.00	1238	\$ 1,238.00
738	08	Remove Pavement Marking (Stripe)	Ea.	\$ 0.50	1238	\$ 619.00
738	10	Remove Pavement Marking (Words)	Ea.	\$ 20.00	2	\$ 40.00
740	04	Construction Signs (6.26 To 15.99 SF)	S.D.	\$ 2.00	384	\$ 768.00
740	08	Construction Barricades (Type II)	S.D.	\$ 3.00	192	\$ 576.00
740	09	Construction Barricades (Type III)	S.D.	\$ 10.00	192	\$ 1,920.00
740	14	Channelizers Cones	S.D.	\$ 1.50	4800	\$ 7,200.00
742	00	Portable Changeable Message Sign	S.D.	\$ 50.00	96	\$ 4,800.00
No Item	No Item	Traffic Signal Controller Assembly	EA	\$ 39,700.00	1	\$ 39,700.00
No Item	No Item	1-Way 3-Section Adj. Sig. Hd. Ped. Hybrid Beacon	EA	\$ 1,020.00	4	\$ 4,080.00
No Item	No Item	1-Way 2-Section Adj. Ped. Sig. Hd. S-20	EA	\$ 780.00	2	\$ 1,560.00
No Item	No Item	Polara Configurator	EA	\$ 720.00	1	\$ 720.00
No Item	No Item	Backplate	EA	\$ 100.00	4	\$ 400.00
No Item	No Item	Entry Feature	LS	\$ 65,000.00	1	\$ 65,000.00
No Item	No Item	Potholing	EA	\$ 180.00	40	\$ 7,200.00
Total Cost:						\$ 192,125.00

Sub Total Cost \$ 752,656.00

Mobilization \$ 52,685.92

Total Estimated Cost \$ 805,341.92